508006781 07/12/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8053919

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
NV5 GLOBAL, INC.				05/24/2023
RECEIVING PARTY I				
Name:		SPATIAL SOLUTIONS, IN	<u> </u>	
Street Address:		OUTH PARK ROAD, SUITE 350		
City:	HOLLYW	YWOOD		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	ORIDA		
Postal Code:	33021	021		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	94	11072		
Patent Number:	94	65987		
Patent Number:	10	803570		
Patent Number:	11	164301		
	E DATA			
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will	l be sent to ti	ne e-mail address first: if t	hat is unsuccessi	ul. it will be sent
		ne e-mail address first; if t f that is unsuccessful, it v		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; i 56	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; i 56 Ipa	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; i 56 lpa e: Dl	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP	vill be sent via US	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided; i</i> 56 lpa e: Dl 51	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP 00 TOWN CENTER CIRCL	vill be sent via US	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>if provided; i</i> 56 lpa e: Dl 51 BF	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP	<i>vill be sent via US</i> E, SUITE 400	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided; i</i> 56 lpa e: Dl 51 BF BC	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP 00 TOWN CENTER CIRCL R-IPD DCA RATON, FLORIDA 334	<i>vill be sent via US</i> E, SUITE 400	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided; i</i> 56 lpa e: Dl 51 BF BC NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP 00 TOWN CENTER CIRCL 8-IPD	<i>vill be sent via US</i> E, SUITE 400	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	<i>if provided; i</i> 56 lpa e: Dl 51 BF BC NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP 00 TOWN CENTER CIRCL R-IPD DCA RATON, FLORIDA 334 G7403-00001	<i>vill be sent via US</i> E, SUITE 400	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>if provided; i</i> 56 lpa e: Dl 51 BF BC NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP 00 TOWN CENTER CIRCL R-IPD DCA RATON, FLORIDA 334 G7403-00001 KAREN C. KLINE /Karen C. Kline/	<i>vill be sent via US</i> E, SUITE 400	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<i>if provided; i</i> 56 lpa e: Dl 51 BF BC NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP 00 TOWN CENTER CIRCL R-IPD DCA RATON, FLORIDA 334 G7403-00001 KAREN C. KLINE	<i>vill be sent via US</i> E, SUITE 400	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided; i 56 lpa e: Dl 51 BF BC NUMBER: R:	f that is unsuccessful, it v 19622100 atino@duanemorris.com JANE MORRIS LLP 00 TOWN CENTER CIRCL R-IPD DCA RATON, FLORIDA 334 G7403-00001 KAREN C. KLINE /Karen C. KLINE 07/12/2023	<i>vill be sent via US</i> E, SUITE 400	

PATENT REEL: 064232 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between NV5 GLOBAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 200 South Park Road, Suite 350, Hollywood, Florida 33021 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and NV5 GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Colorado corporation, having an address at 200 South Park Road, Suite 350, Hollywood, Florida 33021 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property set forth in Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property") to the ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining from the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer and assign to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and any other jurisdictions in and to said Intellectual Property, together with (a) the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks included in the Intellectual Property, (b) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and all enforcement rights under, or on account of any Intellectual Property for (i) damages (including past damages, enhanced damages and attorney fees), (ii) injunctive relief and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, in each case, that is owned by the ASSIGNOR, and (c) the right to claim priority to or from any of the Intellectual Property under any applicable law, including without limitation, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests, Duane Morris LLP, whose address is 5100 Town Center Circle, Suite 400, Boca Raton, Florida, 33486, USA, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself and its successors to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper,

that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal.

NV5 GLOBAL, INC.

Date 5/24/2023

_____ By:

Name: <u>Richwel 70rc</u>

Title: ELP

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Patents

- U.S. Patent No. 9,411,072, issued on August 9, 2016, titled: REAL-TIME ADAPTIVE WEATHER SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD;
- U.S. Patent No. 9,465,987, issued on October 11, 2016, titled: MONITORING AND DETECTING WEATHER CONDITIONS BASED ON IMAGES ACQUIRED FROM IMAGE SENSORS ABOARD MOBILE PLATFORMS;
- U.S. Patent No. 10,803,570, issued on October 13, 2020, titled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A MEASURE OF VISIBILITY FROM A SINGLE DAYTIME IMAGE; and
- U.S. Patent No. 11,164,301, issued on November 2, 2021, titled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A MEASURE OF VISIBILITY FROM A SINGLE DAYTIME IMAGE.

Trademarks

- "JAGWIRE"
- "AMPLIFY"

G7403-00001 Assignment from NV5 Global to NV5 Geospatial Solutions.DOCX

RECORDED: 07/12/2023

PATENT REEL: 064232 FRAME: 0318